■
•
(0) How to Order?
Single control valve only
A
R p
■
E•MC
A
R p
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Low Power So leno id Valve
Series No
Valve bod\'.
· ID code
N 2: 2Series
3: 3Series
Order Example:
Initial
2: 2 positions 1: Single control
R: Standard armature 3:3 wa y s
+Engerg y  saving coil
Blank: Normal c lose
H: Normal open
08:1/4"
10:3/8"
Q: Air return
(1,2,3 series single
solenoid control)
Connection
Mode
Cover Color- P.atchcord -Thread Type
M: NAMUR Blank: DIN connector type
L: Plug-in Type
E 1 : AC 11 0 V
K· Water proof connector type
E2:AC220V .
E4: oc24 v (only for 2,3,4 senes)
(for 1 series,
only DC24V available)
Blank: Brown translucent
J: Colorless and translucent
B: Black(only black color
available for KIM)
Blank: G
P: PT
T: NPT
Blank:Patchcord length is 0.3 meter
RV series low power so lenoid valve,3/2 w ays,2 series valve body size, single control, 1 /8 "port size,
NUMAR type, DC24V,DIN connector, G thread, ERP code is N2R231-06ME4
0.6M:Patchcord length is 0.6 meter
1 M:Patchcord length is 1 meter
(Options for "L:Plug-in type" Only)
(0) Specifications
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Model N2R231-08QM N3R231-08QM N3R231-1 OQM
Port Size G1/4 G1/4 G3/8
Sectional area(mm) 16(CV=0.89) 25(CV=1.40) 30(CV=1.68)
Working medium Clean air(After 40 µ m filteration )
Acting type Internal pilot
Reset type Air reset
Lubrication Not required
Working pressure(MPa) 0.15~0.8
Guaranteed Pressure(MPa) 1.2
Working temperature(°C) -20~70 (Dry air)
Voltage Range -15°/o~ 10°/o
Power Consumption DC24V:0.7W AC220V:0.9VA AC110V:1.4VA
Insulation Class Class F
Protective Class IP65(DIN40050)
Max. acting frequency 5 Cycles/s
Activate time(S) <0.05
Weight(g) N2R231-M:203 N3R231-M:295
■ ■
I
•
(Q) How to Order?
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Standard Solenoid Valve
Valve bod�
ID code
2: 2 positi o ns
3:3 ways
RV(Solenoid valve)
Order Example:
2· •
3:
2Series
3Series
nitia
Blank: Normal clo se
H: Normal o pen
1 : Single control
08:1/4"
10:3/8"
R t iT
Valve body
ese ype iI ype
Voltage Connection
Mode
Cover Color -Patchcord-Thread Type
M:NAMUR t ype Blank: DIN connector
L: Plug-in Type
F: Flying leads
Blank: G
Q: Air return
(Only apply to 1,2,3 series
K: Waterproof DIN connector
( Only 2, 3 series is opitional
for KIM )
P: PT
T: NPT
single control valve) -E-1-:-A -C-1-1 -0 -V+-E-6-:-A -C-3-6-v� Blank: Brown translucent
E2: AC220V E7: AC24V
E3: AC380V EB: DC110V
E 4: DC24V E9: DC48V
E5: DC12V E10: DC36V
J: Colorles s and translucent
B: Black(only black color available
for KIM)
RV series solenoid valve,3/2 ways,2 series valve body size, single control, 1 /4 "port size, NU MAR type,
standard coil, DC24V,Fly leads connector, G thread, ERP code is RV3221-08ME2F
Blank:Patchcord length is 0.3 meter
0.6M:Pat chcord length is 0.6 meter
1 M:Pat chcord length is 1 meter
(Options for "L:Plug-in t ype"
and "F:Flying leads type" Only )